TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM602932 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARAMSCO HOLDINGS, INC.		10/13/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEAM PRO, LLC	
Street Address:	47 EAST 800 SOUTH	
City:	IVINS	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84738	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2343452	AQUA-AIR WET/DRY
Registration Number:	2410726	AQUA-AIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8013281707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

801.533.9800 Phone:

dwilson@wnlaw.com Email: **WORKMAN NYDEGGER Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	dana I. tangren
SIGNATURE:	/dana I. tangren/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=trademark assignment from Aramsco to Steam#page1.tif source=trademark assignment from Aramsco to Steam#page2.tif source=trademark assignment from Aramsco to Steam#page3.tif source=trademark assignment from Aramsco to Steam#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0824

900574596

TRADEMARK ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARAMSCO HOLDINGS, INC. (hereinafter "ARAMSCO"), having a principal place of business at 1480 Grandview Avenue, Paulsboro, New Jersey 08066, is listed on the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to following trademark registrations (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"):

Mark:

AQUA-AIR WET/DRY

Reg. No.:

2,343,452

Reg. Date:

April 18, 2000

Mark:

AQUA-AIR

Reg. No.:

2,410,726

Reg. Date:

December 5, 2000

WHEREAS, BRIDGEWATER, LLC, as the predecessor owner of the Trademarks, assigned the Trademarks in 2012 to STEAM PRO, LLC (hereinafter "STEAM PRO"), a limited liability company of the state of Utah, having a current principal place of business at 47 East 800 South, Ivins, Utah 84738, by way of the assignment attached hereto as Exhibit A (hereinafter the "Bridgewater Assignment");

WHEREAS, STEAM PRO desires to ensure and clarify clear fitle to the Trademarks;

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to ARAMSCO by STEAM PRO, the receipt and sufficiency of which ARAMSCO hereby acknowledges, ARAMSCO HEREBY:

Acknowledges the Bridgewater Assignment as valid and subsisting and relinquishes any right, title and interest that ARAMSCO may have in the Trademarks and, to resolve any doubt on the matter, hereby assigns to STEAM PRO a quitclaim to any right, title and interest ARAMSCO may have in the Trademarks along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringement of the Trademarks.

Ž,

TRADEMARK REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0825 DATED *Odeby 13, 2020*

ARAMSCO HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Kate Moll-Taylor

Title: Secretary & General Counsel

3612433_1.DOC

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0827

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor, BRIDGEWATER, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Utah, having a principal place of business at 4282 South 590 West, Salt Lake City, Utah 84123, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to following trademark registrations:

Mark:

AQUA-AIR WET/DRY

Reg. No.:

2,343,452

Reg. Date:

April 18 2000

Mark:

AQUA-AIR

Reg. No.:

2,410,726

Reg. Date:

December 5, 2000

All registrations being hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks."

WHEREAS, Assignee, STEAM PRO, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Utah, having a principal place of business at 20 Docena Drive, Ivins, Utah 84738, desires to secure all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the right to sue for past infringement.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringement of the Trademarks.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to it, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may request of it to make this Assignment fully effective.

DATED	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	BRIDGEWATER, LLC
	Dand of Sea for
	David J. Hanks, Vice President

3612433 LDOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 10/14/2020